Proposed Amended for Council 3.11.2021

Resolution to approve First Amendment to the Agreement Concerning Payment for Municipal Services for the La Crosse Performing Arts Center, Inc.

AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Performing Arts Center, Inc. has requested the City of La Crosse waive payment of municipal services under its agreement for calendar year 2020 due to the pandemic and financial hardship; and

WHEREAS, the calendar 2020 payment due to the City is \$27,751.35 for the La Crosse Performing Arts Center, Inc. which is budgeted in General Fund Revenue Acct #1009910-405015; and

WHEREAS, the waiver of a budgeted revenue in the City's General Fund budget results in a yet to be identified cut to a line item budget in the adopted 2021 City of La Crosse Operating Budget in an equivalent amount.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the First Amendment to the Agreement Concerning Payment for Municipal Services, <u>as revised 3.11.2021 reducing the payment to one-half of the amount owed</u>, is approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to sign the First Amendment.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 11, 2021.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

fun Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin